

Press Release

EverGen Infrastructure Corp. Announces Dates for 2022 Second Quarter Financial Results & Conference Call

Vancouver, British Columbia – August 9, 2022 - EverGen Infrastructure Corp.

("EverGen" or the "Company") (TSXV: EVGN) (OTCQB: EVGIF), today announced plans to release its 2022 second quarter financial results on Tuesday, August 23, 2022, after market close. EverGen will hold a results and corporate update conference call at 10:00 a.m. eastern time on Wednesday, August 24, 2022, hosted by Chief Executive Officer, Chase Edgelow.

Conference call details are as follows:

Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Time: 10:00 a.m. ET

Zoom Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89133152245

About EverGen Infrastructure Corp.

EverGen, Canada's Renewable Natural Gas Infrastructure Platform, is combating climate change and helping communities contribute to a sustainable future. EverGen is an established independent renewable energy producer which acquires, develops, builds, owns and operates a portfolio of Renewable Natural Gas, waste to energy, and related infrastructure projects. EverGen is focused on Canada, with continued growth expected across other regions in North America and beyond.

For more information about EverGen Infrastructure Corp. and our projects, please visit <u>www.evergeninfra.com</u>.

Contacts

EverGen Investor Contact Kelly Castledine 416-576-8158 <u>kelly@evergeninfra.com</u>

EverGen Media Contact Katie Reiach 604.614.5283 <u>katie@talkshopmedia.com</u>